N21

12
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14
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10

15

Secaucus

Whippany Park

8-0

Mountain Lakes

Wood-Ridge

Bogota

Hanover Park

Saddle Brook

Cedar Grove

Rutherford
Caldwell

West Caldwell Tech
Wallington

McNair
Hasbrouck Heights

Ridgefield

Verona

RECORD

25-2
3-19

13-9
13-12

15-9
11-9

10-14
17-7

22-7
4-19

11-12
18-9

19-7
12-10

8-13
17-4

OVERALL OVERALL

RATING

28.11
7.60
0-0
16.09
17.03

22.19
15.88

14.36
18.85

24.55
12.33

11.41
19.03

18.91
15.91

11.72
25.57

RANK

16
283

165
153

61
168

194
122

36
229

243
116

119
167

237
27

SSF

20
14

16
17

18
15

16
16

20
17

12
17

14
15

14
22

AVG DIFF

[N

[

PREDICTED
WINNER

Secaucus

SECAUCUS WINS

WOOD-RIDGE WINS

Wood-Ridge

Bogota
BOGOTA WINS

CEDAR GROVE WINS

Cedar Grove

Rutherford
RUTHERFORD WINS

WALLINGTON WINS

Wallington

McNair
MCNAIR WINS

VERONA WINS

Verona

PREDICTED SCORE

2-0 (25-6, 25-8)
2-0 (25-5, 25-8)

2-1(26-24,16-25,25-17)

2-1(25-23, 19-25, 25-23)

2-0 (25-18, 25-19)
2-0 (25-12, 25-9)

2-0 (25-18, 25-18)
2-0 (25-18, 25-17)

2-0 (25-13, 25-12)
2-0(25-7, 25-7)

2-0 (25-14, 25-11)
2-0 (25-20, 25-21)

2-0 (25-20, 25-21)
2-0 (25-13, 25-23)

2-0 (25-13, 25-19)
2-0 (25-13, 25-13)

COMMENTS

Jasiczek 7 Guzman will prove 2 much for Wildcats

Expect straight set win with margin of 20+/set

Tough assignment for Wood-Ridge. Will be close.

Expect 3 set win with margin of 2+/set

Fowler will look to lead Buccaneers to section final

Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set

Junior Stella Ketschek hopes to end SB season

Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set

Rutherford hot off Bergen Inv Tourney win

Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set

Wallington strong blockers should limit WCT attack

Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set

Tight match up with slight edge to Jakiya Carter

Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set

Verona and freshman sensation Bryn Mack dominate

Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set



N2 2

12

13

14

11

10

15

Lyndhurst
BYE

7-0

Leonia

Parsippany Hills

West Morris

Ridgefield Park

Becton

Roxbury

Mendham

Parsippany

Warren Hills

Hackettstown

Science Park

Harrison

Newark Collegiate

West Essex

RECORD

21-3

0
13-10
16-8

9-13
15-8

11-14
11-12

15-6
5-16

10-12
15-9

15-4
10-15

5-11
16-7

OVERALL OVERALL

RATING

27.38

1-0

19.20
20.73

22.82
17.24

13.15
23.48

24.30
12.51

17.04
20.55

14.55
14.85

3.56
22.82

RANK

20

113

86

54
149

216
44

38
225

152
90

189
183

312
53

SSF

20

17

19

25
15

16
24

20
17

19
18

10
18

20

AVG DIFF

-2

I

PREDICTED
WINNER

Lyndhurst

PAR HILLS WINS
Parsippany Hills

West Morris

WEST MORRIS WINS

ROXBURY WINS
Roxbury

Mendham

MENDHAM WINS

HACKETTSTOWN WINS

Hackettstown

PREDICTED SCORE

2-0 (25-17, 25-22)

2-1(25-22, 23-25, 25-21)

2-0 (25-18, 25-19)
2-0 (25-21, 25-20)

2-0 (25-18, 25-15)
2-0 (25-14, 25-17)

2-0 (25-13, 25-12)
2-0 (25-14, 25-11)

2-0 (25-12, 25-20)
2-0 (25-20, 25-21)

Possible Upset Alert

HARRISON WINS

Harrison

WEST ESSEX WINS

West Essex

2-1(22-25,25-19,25-23)

2-1(25-21, 22-25, 25-22)

2-0 (25-7, 25-13)
2-0 (25-8, 25-7)

COMMENTS

BYE

Sophomores Huang & Galante are difference

Expect 3 set win with margin of 2+/set

Juliana Stingle sets the table for Wolfpack win

Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set

Roxbury senior Bianca Jackson too much for Becton

Expect straight set win with margin of 10+/set

Mendham's excels in November, Watch junior Klosowsky

Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set

Hackettstown junior Ava Fielder looking strong

Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set

Tide edges SP with Ranya Ayatallah leading way

Expect 3 set win with margin of 2+/set

Avalon Warmington will show off attack and block

Expect straight set win with margin of 18+/set



OVERALL OVERALL PREDICTED

RECORD SSF AVG DIFF PREDICTED SCORE COMMENTS
RATING RANK WINNER

1 Millburn 19-8 23.07 49 20 3 Millburn 2-0(25-12,25-11) Miller's in the drivers seat with #1 seed

16 Iselin Kennedy 8-13 12.86 219 15 -2 MILLBURN WINS 2-0 (25-7, 25-12) Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set
N23 71 0 21 Potential Upset Alert

9 Payne Tech 11-10 14.15 201 14 1 Payne Tech 2-0 (25-20, 25-21) Strength of schedule will favor PT

8 Newark Central 16-3 10.92 246 6 ) NEWARK CENTRAL WINS 2-1(19-25, 25-14, 25-23) Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set

5 Chatham 11-9 20.74 85 21 0 Chatham 2-0 (25-18, 25-19) Chatham should prevail in this North matchup
12 Belleville 5-14 13.65 207 16 -2 CHATHAM WINS 2-0 (25-7, 25-16) Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set
13 North Star Academy 12-8 8.84 269 7 3 SPF WINS 2-0 (25-14, 25-7) SPF has way to much for North Star to handle

4  Scotch Plains-Fanwood 15-8 19.44 110 19 1 Scotch Plains-Fanwood  2-0 (25-14, 25-17) Expect straight set win with margin of 10+/set

3 Summit 16-11 21.96 65 21 1 Summit 2-0(25-13, 25-12) Junior Mackenna Welsh feeding Liv Ge winning formula
14 Rahway 7-18 14.89 182 20 -5 SUMMIT WINS 2-1(22-25,25-23,25-14) Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set

Potential Upset Alert
11 Colonia 7-16 18.11 136 21 -2 Colonia 2-0 (25-18, 25-17) Colonia superior pedigree will result in upset

6 North Plainfield 14-6 12.10 233 10 2 COLONIAWINS 2-0 (25-23, 25-16) Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set

Potential Upset Alert

7 Orange 11-11 8.70 271 10 -1 CARTERET WINS 2-0 (25-16, 25-17) Diaz and Mitchell lead upset win in round one
10 Carteret 12-9 9.92 254 9 1 Carteret 2-1(21-25, 25-22, 25-22) Expect 3 set win with margin of 2+/set
15 Ferris 9-16 9.63 258 14 -4 N. HUNTERDON WINS 2-0 Expect lopsided win by NH fueled by Wolf and Hissner

2 North Hunterdon 15-10 26.11 23 25 2 North Hunterdon 2-0(25-10, 25-10) Expect straight set win with margin of 15+/set



N24

12

13

14
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Westfield
BYE

Linden

Union

Bayonne

Phillipsburg

Elizabeth

Kearny

Watchung Hills
Newark East Side

Plainfield

Columbia

East Orange

Dickinson

Irvington

Union City

RECORD

17-9

15-10

15-10

14-5
7-10

7-12
15-7

11-7
4-12

14-5
13-8

16-3
11-9

12-9
18-5

OVERALL OVERALL

RATING

25.20

0-0
17.70
17.83

19.66
18.30

17.30
19.60

25.04
9.22

15.61
20.59

18.69
14.60

8.22
21.84

RANK

32

143
141

105
132

148
108

34
262

169
88

124
186

277
66

SSF

23

18
17

14
21

19
16

23
13

11
19

11
14

16

AVG DIFF

PREDICTED
WINNER

Westfield

UNION WINS

Union

Bayonne

PHILLIPSBURG WINS

ELIZABETH WINS

Kearny

Watchung Hills

WATCHUNG HILLS WINS

COLUMBIA WINS

Columbia

East Orange

EAST ORANGE WINS

UNION CITY WINS
Union City

PREDICTED SCORE

2-1(25-22,24-26,25-19

2-1(27-25, 25-27, 25-22)

2-1(23-25, 25-21, 25-22)

2-0(25-21, 25-12)

2-0 (25-20, 25-18)
2-0 (28-26, 25-23)

2-0 (25-10, 25-12)

2-0(25-6, 25-2)

2-0 (25-11, 25-16)
2-0 (25-20, 25-21)

2-0 (25-20, 25-21)

2-1(25-27,25-11,25-13)

2-0 (25-9, 25-8)
2-0 (25-13, 25-13)

COMMENTS

BYE

2 evenly matched squads, as close as it gets

Expect 3 set win with margin of 2+/set

Bees will be hard pressed in this one.

Expect 3 set win with margin of 2+/set

Another great matchup, Elizabeth will be knocking

Expect straight set win with margin of 2+/set

Hills having a great season incl. Tourney win

Expect straight set win with margin of 15+/set

Columbia's 11 seniors winning formula

Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set

Seniors Hermann, Carty & Washington drive win

Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set

Molly Brown will not be denied in senior year

Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set



