

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	Secaucus	25-2	28.11	16	20	7	Secaucus	2-0 (25-6, 25-8)	Jasiczek 7 Guzman will prove 2 much for Wildcats
16	Whippany Park	3-19	7.60	283	14	-5	SECAUCUS WINS	2-0 (25-5, 25-8)	Expect straight set win with margin of 20+/set
<b>N2 1</b>		<b>8-0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0-0</b>					
9	Mountain Lakes	13-9	16.09	165	16	1	WOOD-RIDGE WINS	2-1 (26-24,16-25,25-17)	Tough assignment for Wood-Ridge. Will be close.
8	Wood-Ridge	13-12	17.03	153	17	1	Wood-Ridge	2-1 (25-23, 19-25, 25-23)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 2+/set
5	Bogota	15-9	22.19	61	18	4	Bogota	2-0 (25-18, 25-19)	Fowler will look to lead Buccaneers to section final
12	Hanover Park	11-9	15.88	168	15	1	BOGOTA WINS	2-0 (25-12, 25-9)	Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set
13	Saddle Brook	10-14	14.36	194	16	-1	CEDAR GROVE WINS	2-0 (25-18, 25-18)	Junior Stella Ketschek hopes to end SB season
4	Cedar Grove	17-7	18.85	122	16	3	Cedar Grove	2-0 (25-18, 25-17)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
3	Rutherford	22-7	24.55	36	20	5	Rutherford	2-0 (25-13, 25-12)	Rutherford hot off Bergen Inv Tourney win
14	Caldwell	4-19	12.33	229	17	-4	RUTHERFORD WINS	2-0 (25-7, 25-7)	Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set
11	West Caldwell Tech	11-12	11.41	243	12	0	WALLINGTON WINS	2-0 (25-14, 25-11)	Wallington strong blockers should limit WCT attack
6	Wallington	18-9	19.03	116	17	2	Wallington	2-0 (25-20, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
7	McNair	19-7	18.91	119	14	0	McNair	2-0 (25-20, 25-21)	Tight match up with slight edge to Jakiya Carter
10	Hasbrouck Heights	12-10	15.91	167	15	1	MCNAIR WINS	2-0 (25-13, 25-23)	Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set
15	Ridgefield	8-13	11.72	237	14	-2	VERONA WINS	2-0 (25-13, 25-19)	Verona and freshman sensation Bryn Mack dominate
2	Verona	17-4	25.57	27	22	3	Verona	2-0 (25-13, 25-13)	Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	Lyndhurst	21-3	27.38	20	20	8	Lyndhurst		BYE
16	BYE								
<b>N2 2</b>		<b>7-0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1-0</b>					
9	Leonia	13-10	19.20	113	17	2	PAR HILLS WINS	2-0 (25-17, 25-22)	Sophomores Huang & Galante are difference
8	Parsippany Hills	16-8	20.73	86	19	2	Parsippany Hills	2-1 (25-22, 23-25, 25-21)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 2+/set
5	West Morris	9-13	22.82	54	25	-1	West Morris	2-0 (25-18, 25-19)	Juliana Stingle sets the table for Wolfpack win
12	Ridgefield Park	15-8	17.24	149	15	3	WEST MORRIS WINS	2-0 (25-21, 25-20)	Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set
13	Becton	11-14	13.15	216	16	-2	ROXBURY WINS	2-0 (25-18, 25-15)	Roxbury senior Bianca Jackson too much for Becton
4	Roxbury	11-12	23.48	44	24	0	Roxbury	2-0 (25-14, 25-17)	Expect straight set win with margin of 10+/set
3	Mendham	15-6	24.30	38	20	4	Mendham	2-0 (25-13, 25-12)	Mendham's excels in November, Watch junior Klosowsky
14	Parsippany	5-16	12.51	225	17	-4	MENDHAM WINS	2-0 (25-14, 25-11)	Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set
11	Warren Hills	10-12	17.04	152	19	-2	HACKETTSTOWN WINS	2-0 (25-12, 25-20)	Hackettstown junior Ava Fielder looking strong
6	Hackettstown	15-9	20.55	90	18	3	Hackettstown	2-0 (25-20, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
<b>Possible Upset Alert</b>									
7	Science Park	15-4	14.55	189	10	4	HARRISON WINS	2-1(22-25,25-19,25-23)	Tide edges SP with Ranya Ayatallah leading way
10	Harrison	10-15	14.85	183	18	-2	Harrison	2-1 (25-21, 22-25, 25-22)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 2+/set
15	Newark Collegiate	5-11	3.56	312	7	-3	WEST ESSEX WINS	2-0 (25-7, 25-13)	Avalon Warmington will show off attack and block
2	West Essex	16-7	22.82	53	20	3	West Essex	2-0 (25-8, 25-7)	Expect straight set win with margin of 18+/set

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	Millburn	19-8	23.07	49	20	3	Millburn	2-0 (25-12, 25-11)	Miller's in the drivers seat with #1 seed
16	Iselin Kennedy	8-13	12.86	219	15	-2	MILLBURN WINS	2-0 (25-7, 25-12)	Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set
<b>N2 3</b>		<b>7-1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2-1</b>	<b>Potential Upset Alert</b>				
9	Payne Tech	11-10	14.15	201	14	1	Payne Tech	2-0 (25-20, 25-21)	Strength of schedule will favor PT
8	Newark Central	16-3	10.92	246	6	5	NEWARK CENTRAL WINS	2-1 (19-25, 25-14, 25-23)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
5	Chatham	11-9	20.74	85	21	0	Chatham	2-0 (25-18, 25-19)	Chatham should prevail in this North matchup
12	Belleville	5-14	13.65	207	16	-2	CHATHAM WINS	2-0 (25-7, 25-16)	Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set
13	North Star Academy	12-8	8.84	269	7	3	SPF WINS	2-0 (25-14, 25-7)	SPF has way to much for North Star to handle
4	Scotch Plains-Fanwood	15-8	19.44	110	19	1	Scotch Plains-Fanwood	2-0 (25-14, 25-17)	Expect straight set win with margin of 10+/set
3	Summit	16-11	21.96	65	21	1	Summit	2-0 (25-13, 25-12)	Junior Mackenna Welsh feeding Liv Ge winning formula
14	Rahway	7-18	14.89	182	20	-5	SUMMIT WINS	2-1 (22-25, 25-23, 25-14)	Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set
<b>Potential Upset Alert</b>									
11	Colonia	7-16	18.11	136	21	-2	Colonia	2-0 (25-18, 25-17)	Colonia superior pedigree will result in upset
6	North Plainfield	14-6	12.10	233	10	2	COLONIA WINS	2-0 (25-23, 25-16)	Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set
<b>Potential Upset Alert</b>									
7	Orange	11-11	8.70	271	10	-1	CARTERET WINS	2-0 (25-16, 25-17)	Diaz and Mitchell lead upset win in round one
10	Carteret	12-9	9.92	254	9	1	Carteret	2-1 (21-25, 25-22, 25-22)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 2+/set
15	Ferris	9-16	9.63	258	14	-4	N. HUNTERDON WINS	2-0	Expect lopsided win by NH fueled by Wolf and Hissner
2	North Hunterdon	15-10	26.11	23	25	2	North Hunterdon	2-0 (25-10, 25-10)	Expect straight set win with margin of 15+/set

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	Westfield	17-9	25.20	32	23	2	Westfield		BYE
16	BYE								
<b>N24</b>		<b>5-2</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0-0</b>					
9	Linden	15-10	17.70	143	18	0	UNION WINS	2-1(25-22,24-26,25-19)	2 evenly matched squads, as close as it gets
8	Union	15-10	17.83	141	17	1	Union	2-1 (27-25, 25-27, 25-22)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 2+/set
5	Bayonne	14-5	19.66	105	14	5	Bayonne	2-1 (23-25, 25-21, 25-22)	Bees will be hard pressed in this one.
12	Phillipsburg	7-10	18.30	132	21	-2	PHILLIPSBURG WINS	2-0 (25-21, 25-12)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 2+/set
13	Elizabeth	7-12	17.30	148	19	-1	ELIZABETH WINS	2-0 (25-20, 25-18)	Another great matchup, Elizabeth will be knocking
4	Kearny	15-7	19.60	108	16	4	Kearny	2-0 (28-26, 25-23)	Expect straight set win with margin of 2+/set
3	Watchung Hills	11-7	25.04	34	23	2	Watchung Hills	2-0 (25-10, 25-12)	Hills having a great season incl. Tourney win
14	Newark East Side	4-12	9.22	262	13	-3	WATCHUNG HILLS WINS	2-0 (25-6, 25-2)	Expect straight set win with margin of 15+/set
11	Plainfield	14-5	15.61	169	11	5	COLUMBIA WINS	2-0 (25-11, 25-16)	Columbia's 11 seniors winning formula
6	Columbia	13-8	20.59	88	19	2	Columbia	2-0 (25-20, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
7	East Orange	16-3	18.69	124	11	8	East Orange	2-0 (25-20, 25-21)	Seniors Hermann, Carty & Washington drive win
10	Dickinson	11-9	14.60	186	14	1	EAST ORANGE WINS	2-1(25-27,25-11,25-13)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
15	Irvington	12-9	8.22	277	8	1	UNION CITY WINS	2-0 (25-9, 25-8)	Molly Brown will not be denied in senior year
2	Union City	18-5	21.84	66	16	6	Union City	2-0 (25-13, 25-13)	Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set